## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 240 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover and Sokol

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 591 OF 2015 AND RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD IN EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH WARREN-HAMILTON COUNTIES ACTION COMMITTEE FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, INC. (A.C.E.O)

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 591 of 2015 authorized continuation of contractual relationships with agencies listed in Schedule "A" for Special Delinquency Prevention Programs, and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Board has executed a renewal contract for 2016 with A.C.E.O., and

WHEREAS, the contract with Warren-Hamilton Counties Action Committee for Economic Opportunity, Inc. (A.C.E.O) was inadvertently deleted from Resolution No. 591 of 2015, and the Warren County Department of Social Services wishes to authorize that contract for 2016, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the actions of the Chairman of the Board are hereby ratified in executing the agreement with A.C.E.O. for 2016, and Resolution No. 591 of 2015 be amended accordingly; all other terms and provisions of Resolution No. 591 of 2015 will remain in effect. The agreement is to be funded from Budget Code A.7312 470 Special Delinquency Prevention, Contract.